# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fit-Z-All Corner Plugs, a Division of Sciuga Corporation	02/28/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Great Northern Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	2520 Ridgemar Court	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40299	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5974748

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (502)627-8717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-560-4217

Email: laura.pulliam@skofirm.com

Correspondent Name: Laura H Pulliam
Address Line 1: 500 W Jefferson St
Address Line 2: 2000 PNC Plaza

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 431956/347577

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura H. Pulliam

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017759 FRAME: 0292

500113661

OP \$40.00 59747

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT (the "Assignment") is made as of February 28, 2006, by and between Fit-Z-All Corner Plugs, a Division of Sciuga Corporation, a New York corporation, 2339 Milton Avenue, Solvay, New York 13209 ("Assignor"), and Great Northern Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 2520 Ridgemar Court, Louisville, Kentucky 40299 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has been assigned the rights to a patent for a formed plastic insert which compresses to fit into the corner moulding or corner piece of vinyl siding or other synthetic siding for which the following patent (the "Patent") has been issued:

> Patent Date: November 2, 1999 Filing Date: February 9, 1995

Thomas D. Sciuga, Salvatore J. Sciuga, Jr., Keith J. Tupper Inventors:

Title: Number: "Corner insert for vinyl siding" 5,974,748

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Patent and the invention described therein to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, grant and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in the invention described in the Patent and the entire right, title and interest in and to such Patent in the United States. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to assign said United States Patent to Assignee, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, to the full end of the term for said Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor has this Assignment not been made. Assignor will execute any and all documents necessary to transfer ownership, title and registration of the Patent to Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

	Fit-Z-All Corner Plugs, a Division of Sciuga Corporation  By: Salada Saraga  Title: Presented the Saraga Sa
STATE OF NEW YORK  )SS:  COUNTY OF   The foregoing instrument was subscribed, so the county of the c	worn to and acknowledged before me on
of Fit-A-All Corner Plugs, a Division of Sciuga Co.	rporation.  on expires: 170 2 37, 2007.

[SEAL]

**RECORDED: 06/12/2006** 

REEL: 017759 FRAME: 0293